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MICHIGAN STATE COLLEGE

FINAL RESULTS

Third Annual National Collegiate Athletic Association Varsity Cross Country
Championships and Fifteenth Annual Central Colleglate Conference Vargity Cross
Country Run at Michigan State College, Fast Lansing, Monday, November 25, 194%0.

Place
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Name

Gilbert Dodds %7
Oliver Hunter '¢7
Thomas M, Fields %~
Robsrt Nichols ¢.J7
Wayne E., Tolliver </~

Tom Quinn 4
William J. Smith ‘97

. Phil Ieibowitz ‘&

Earl Mitchell ¢V
Duane Zemper 72
Howard E. Knox 'v7
Captain Lee ‘s
Victor Dyrgall &5
Tony Maloney <7
Lester Eisenhasrt %7
Edgar L. Hedges 97
Vernon H. Broertjes <7
Campbell G. Kane %2
Bruce Anderson s 3
Eugene Kiracofe ‘2
Bob White ‘e 7
Albert J. Mangan ‘47
Williem J. Scott 77
Virgil 8. Alstow 4
Lester Nichols 2
David Griffith ¥
Nelson Price 7
Jerry M, Page '
Arthur 0./ Sullivan ‘o7
Ralph B, Monroe e/ 7
Frank Conforti 47
Robert Wear 74

George Cole Ty 7
Charles Tingley ‘v 2
Glen Burch ‘7L

Franklin P, Morley ¢7
Kenneth Taylor <

" Aaro J., Alapoti '¥Z

Warren Johnston ‘+2
Bert Pryor 42
Dean Rasmus w2
John Creech %4
Harry Lecnard '¢4/
Telmar M. Persinger “2

Walter E, Beardslee '¢Z.

Richard Glesener ’%/2_
Tra L, Hall 2
Edward L. Mills 947

Team

Ashland
Notre Dame
Maryland
Rhode Island
Indiana

Michigan Normal

Penn‘state
Idaho
Butler

Michigan Normal

Wisconsin

Michigan Normal

Idaho
Notre Danme
Chio State
Indiana
Indiana
Tndiana

Oberlin College

Ohlc State
TIdaho
Michigan State
Michigan State
Miami

Rhode Island
Drake

Ohio State
Michigan State
Rhode Island
Michigan State
Notre Dame

Oberlin College
Michigan Normal

Rhode Island
Drake
Alfred
Rhode Island
Miami

Michigan Normal

Wayne

Drake

Rhode Island
Western State
Indiana
Michigan State
Drake

Alfred
Michigan State

Time

20:30,2
20:41
20: 4k
20:45
20547
20:49
20:55
20:56
20:57
20:58
21:02
21:07
21:10
21:11
21:12
21:1k
21:15
21:21
21:22
21:22.5
£21:20
21:30
21:31
21:3h
21:35
21:36
21:38
21:39
21:41
21:hh
21:47
21:51
21:52
21:53
21:5h
21:55
21:56
22:00
22:03%
22:0k
22:05
22:06
22:07
22:09
22:11
22:12
22:13
22:15

Team Place
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Place Name Tean Time Team Place
49  Murlyn E. Wilson &4 Indiana 22:16 37
50 Wallace Marshall 3 Western State 22120
51  James Sawyer /I Ashland 22:21
52  Robert Archer f‘j Michigan Normal 22:22 38
5%  John L. Jones 3 Ohio State 22:2% 39
54  Max Armer “3 Butler o2k
55  Milton A. Tuttle "/ Alfred 22:27 %0
56  Joseph Olbrys &/ Notre Dame 20:28 41
57 Heinz J. Rodiles v 7 Alfred 22:29 Lo
58  John Morgan /7 Rhode Island 22:29,1 L3
59  William Bogan ‘ep s Notre Dame 22:36 Lk
60 Chester E. Snyder =7/ Penn State 22:37
61 Ward Hofstetter ‘sz Ohio State 22:38 L5
62  Mathew Resick sy Ashland 22:49,5
63  Vernard H. Kotz o2 Penn State 22:50
64 Robert Raymond ‘g7 Ohio State 22:51 L6
65  Joseph Brzesinski <7 Michigan Normal 22:51.1 hr
66  John Bye ‘e 2 Farlham 22:51.2 48
67 Roy Hamilton o F Rarlhan 22157 ko
68 Winston Day ¥ Oberlin College 22:57.1 50
69 Robert Drussen ‘o 7 Butler 22:57.3
70 Francis P, Cronyn ¢/ Alfred 23:00 51
71  Keith McFarland ‘o 7 Ohio State 23: 0k 52
72  Richard Hauser '47 Oberlin College 23:05 53

Ray Marozick ¥ Purdue 2%:06

Jack Lennox 4 Wayne 23:07
75 Warren J. Anderson %7/ Michigan State 23:10 5l
76 Woodbury Appleton +F Purdue 23:10,2
77 Edward Forrest '/ Oberlin College 23:12 55
78  Robert Meskan 2 Drake 23113 56
79 C. Kay Hilkert "y 7 Indiana 2311k 57
80 Elton R. Gamble ‘of 2 Alfred 23:25 58
81 Wayne Finkbeiner ¥ 2 Western State 2%:28
82 David F. Nordguist Y2 Alfred 23:31 59
8%  Merle Mahannah et Drake 23332 60
84  Cagimer A, Rakowski ‘¢/2 Central State 23135
85  Paul Scully 74 Notre Dame 2k 16 61
86  Harry Miars ‘of 7 Earlham 2h.21 62

Richard Tupta $7¢4 Notrc Dame k21,5 6%
88 Ed Jordan o 7 Earlham 243 6l
89 William Rogers ‘P Earlham 2k: 43,5 65
90 William T, Burns ‘<2 Central State 2h: 4o

Length of Course: Four miles,

Course and Meet Record: 20:30.2 by Gilbert Dodds, Ashland 's1, 1940.
Former Course and Meet Record: 20:30.9 by Walter J. Mehl, Wisconsin '40, 1939,
Course Conditions: Very muddy in spots. Generally failr otherwise.
Weather: Clear and cold. Temperature 30°, Wind 7 m.p.h., E.N.E, (U.S.Weather Bureat
Medal Winners:
Gold: Gilbert Dodds, Ashland; Oliver Hunter, Notre Dame; Thomas M, Fields, Mary-
land; Robert Nichols, Rhode Island; Wayne E. Tolliver, Indiana.
Silver: Tom Quinn, Michigan Normal; William J. Smith, Penn State; Phil Leibowitz,
Idaho; Earl Mitchell, Butler; Duane Zemper, Michigan Normal,
Bronze: Howard E. Knox, Wisconsin; Robert Lee, Michigan Normal; Victor Dyrgall,
Idaho; Tony Maloney, Notre Dame; Lester Eisemhart, Ohic State.



Team Scores:

1-Indiana 3.9-10-11-32-(37)-(57) -~ 65
2-Michigan Normal L4-5-6-24-29-(38)-(47) -- 68
3-Rhode Island 2-16-20-25-28-(31)-(43) -- 91
h-Michigan State 14-15-19-21-33-(36)-(54)  --102
5.-Notre Dame 1-7-22-41-4k-(61)-(63) -=115
6-Ohio State 8-13-18-39-45-(46) -(52) --123
7-Drake 17-26-30-3k4-56-(60) --163
8-0Oberlin 12-23-50-53-55 -~193
9-Alfred 27-35-40-42-51-(58)-(59)  --195
10-Earlham 48-49 -62-64-65 --288

Time of leader at points on Course:
1 mile - U4:57 by Earl Mitchell, Butler,
2 mile - 10:00 by Gilbert Dodds, Ashland.
3 mile - 15:30 by Dodds.



